
Chowan University () -vs- Southern Wesleyan University ()
02/20/07 at 

 
 

 
 
Chowan University 66

Southern Wesleyan University 78

Date: 02/20/07
Time: 5:00 PM
Notes: Semi finals

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chowan University 17 49 66
Southern Wesleyan University 37 41 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 PERRY, Lauryn * 33 8-21 1-8 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 3 17
23 MCMORRIS, Alicia * 33 3-4 3-4 3-4 1-3 4 3 3 3 1 3 12
30 CHRISTOPHER, Tameka * 15 3-7 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 1 10
24 HAZEL, Joi * 24 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
5 BECK, Monica * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
15 WOOD, Rachel 28 4-14 2-3 0-2 5-3 8 0 3 4 0 2 10
31 O'BANNION, AJ 31 4-13 0-3 0-2 2-10 12 3 0 5 4 0 8
3 BANKS, Ashley 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
22 SIMMONS, Aquanette 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 8-24 9-14 10-28 38 22 10 19 5 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-63   36.5 % 8-24   33.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Thomas, Keunna * 31 8-11 1-1 4-5 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 21
33 Vollmer, Sara * 28 5-10 0-0 7-10 2-5 7 1 3 4 1 1 17
3 Lee, Chinessia * 18 0-3 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 4
30 Ott, Stephanie * 32 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
32 Chrisley, Amanda * 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Parnell, Savannah 25 11-17 0-0 4-9 2-5 7 3 0 4 2 1 26
44 Torgerson, Lindsey 25 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 2 6
20 White, Tammy 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Delcastillo, Jessica 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Spencer, Felicia 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sullivan, Katie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 1-6 21-32 9-28 37 14 9 14 3 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-59   47.5 % 1-6   16.7 % 21-32   65.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Chowan University 17

Southern Wesleyan University 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 PERRY, Lauryn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MCMORRIS, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 CHRISTOPHER, Tameka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HAZEL, Joi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BECK, Monica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 WOOD, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 O'BANNION, AJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BANKS, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 SIMMONS, Aquanette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Thomas, Keunna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vollmer, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lee, Chinessia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ott, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Chrisley, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Parnell, Savannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Torgerson, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 White, Tammy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Delcastillo, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Spencer, Felicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sullivan, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Chowan University 49

Southern Wesleyan University 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 PERRY, Lauryn 33 8-21 1-8 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 3 17
23 MCMORRIS, Alicia 33 3-4 3-4 3-4 1-3 4 3 3 3 1 3 12
30 CHRISTOPHER, Tameka 15 3-7 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 1 10
24 HAZEL, Joi 24 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
5 BECK, Monica 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
15 WOOD, Rachel 28 4-14 2-3 0-2 5-3 8 0 3 4 0 2 10
31 O'BANNION, AJ 31 4-13 0-3 0-2 2-10 12 3 0 5 4 0 8
3 BANKS, Ashley 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
22 SIMMONS, Aquanette 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-63 8-24 9-14 10-28 38 22 10 19 5 9 63
36.5 % 33.3 % 64.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Thomas, Keunna 31 8-11 1-1 4-5 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 21
33 Vollmer, Sara 28 5-10 0-0 7-10 2-5 7 1 3 4 1 1 17
3 Lee, Chinessia 18 0-3 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 4
30 Ott, Stephanie 32 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
32 Chrisley, Amanda 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Parnell, Savannah 25 11-17 0-0 4-9 2-5 7 3 0 4 2 1 26
44 Torgerson, Lindsey 25 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 2 6
20 White, Tammy 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Delcastillo, Jessica 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Spencer, Felicia 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sullivan, Katie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-59 1-6 21-32 9-28 37 14 9 14 3 5 78
47.5 % 16.7 % 65.6 %


